

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.) NO. 5643 OF 2013

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14369 & 12475 OF 2013
(Application for exemption from filing official
translation & condonation of delay)

MEGHSHYAM

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th July, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."**

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to sole respondent State.

It is submitted that Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole respondent(State). Hence, service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 7th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

C1/gss

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR